

|
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7492 OF 2009

MADHUKANTABEN @ YASHMITABEN CHAUHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARENDRABHAI GAURISHANKAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7893 of 2010

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D22203 of 2010

(With appln.for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv,
Mrs. Veena Minocha, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for appellant for adjournment on the ground of his illness,
the hearing of cases is adjourned for four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master